
CREDITOR PAYMENTS

Period: 6 2023/24

Body Name Body Service Division Label Service Division Code Organisational Unit Expenditure Category Expenditure Code CIPFA detailed expediture type CIPFA detailed expediture codeNarrative Date Transaction number Net Amount Capital and Revenue Supplier Name Supplier ID

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Telephones - Other 40085 Communication and Computing 5028 Adept Telecom - January 2024 17/01/2024 0190104 2034.92 Revenue Adept Telecom PLC 77452

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital GROW - Commercial Services Other Capital Related Fees 03024 Capital Expenditure Capital Feasibility Study for upcoming Decarbonisation Scheme across Leisure Sites 17/01/2024 0189750 28889 Capital Alliance Leisure Services Limited 89439

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CHBC 31/08/2023 31/01/2024 0184485 868.68 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CHBC 30/09/23 31/01/2024 0185367 841.31 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 CHBC 31/10/23 31/01/2024 0187787 823.45 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 31/01/2024 0189220 776.86 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 31/01/2024 0189941 798.72 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GROW - Commercial Services Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Reactive Security Systems Repair Works @ Cotswold House 24/01/2024 0190244 2572.23 Revenue Amalgamated Ltd 78289

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Computer Software-Additional 40102 Communication and Computing 5028 Amazon AWS web services - 718576685325 Cloud charges, , November 2023 17/01/2024 0190105 5827.83 Revenue Amazon Web Services EMEA SARL 80604

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Computer Software-Additional 40102 Communication and Computing 5028 Amazon AWS web services - 718576685325 Cloud chargesOctober 2023 17/01/2024 0190106 5500.82 Revenue Amazon Web Services EMEA SARL 80604

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Computer Software-Additional 40102 Communication and Computing 5028 Amazon AWS web services - 718576685325 Cloud charges, , August 2023 17/01/2024 0190107 750.67 Revenue Amazon Web Services EMEA SARL 80604

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Computer Software-Additional 40102 Communication and Computing 5028 Amazon AWS web services - 718576685325 Cloud charges, , September 2023 17/01/2024 0190107 3079.48 Revenue Amazon Web Services EMEA SARL 80604

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Computer Software-Additional 40102 Communication and Computing 5028 Amazon AWS web services - 718576685325 Cloud charges, , October 2023 17/01/2024 0190107 1399.01 Revenue Amazon Web Services EMEA SARL 80604

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Computer Software-Additional 40102 Communication and Computing 5028 Amazon AWS web services - 718576685325 Cloud charges, , November 2023 17/01/2024 0190107 1006.61 Revenue Amazon Web Services EMEA SARL 80604

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 EARL - Communities Grants - Tenant Participation 40142 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 0 17/01/2024 0190240 625 Revenue Ann Strange 87237

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 EARL - Communities Grants - Tenant Participation 40142 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 0 17/01/2024 0190225 625 Revenue Anne Barnish 85651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial Services External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 To provide Cash collection and Counting services from 01.10.23 to 31.03.24 24/01/2024 0189920 863.51 Revenue APCOA Parking UK Ltd 86386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial Services External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 To provide Cash collection and Counting services from 01.04.23 to 30.09.23 24/01/2024 0189921 699.79 Revenue APCOA Parking UK Ltd 86386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial Services External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 To provide Cash collection and Counting services from 01.04.23 to 30.09.23 24/01/2024 0189922 975.94 Revenue APCOA Parking UK Ltd 86386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial Services External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 To provide Cash collection and Counting services from 01.04.23 to 30.09.23 24/01/2024 0189923 814.75 Revenue APCOA Parking UK Ltd 86386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial Services External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 To provide Cash collection and Counting services from 01.04.23 to 30.09.23 24/01/2024 0189936 827.01 Revenue APCOA Parking UK Ltd 86386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial Services External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 To provide Cash collection and Counting services from 01.04.23 to 30.09.23 24/01/2024 0189937 783.74 Revenue APCOA Parking UK Ltd 86386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial Services External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 To provide Cash collection and Counting services from 01.04.23 to 30.09.23 24/01/2024 0189938 718.76 Revenue APCOA Parking UK Ltd 86386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial Services External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 To provide Cash collection and Counting services from 01.10.23 to 31.03.24 24/01/2024 0190198 755.1 Revenue APCOA Parking UK Ltd 86386

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 GOVN - Policy & Governance Events Insurance 40252 Services 5027 Astley Illuminated and Santas Grotto 10/01/2024 0189919 588 Revenue Arthur J. Gallagher 83531

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Vehicles and Plant Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 As per AU136028 10/01/2024 0189792 1232.55 Revenue Autofit 78140

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Vehicles and Plant Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 Advice note AUt4571 10/01/2024 0189830 562.32 Revenue Autofit 78140

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Other Short Term Creditors 0 GOVN - Policy & Governance Amount Paid 00010 Balance Sheet Balance AVC Wise Scheme - annual purchase order (monthly spend approximately £8872 17/01/2024 0189860 549.83 Revenue AVCWise 89242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Support with IFRS16 accounting technical queries 17/01/2024 0189918 2500 Revenue Azets Holdings Ltd 86389

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Hire Of Vehicles and Plant 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 As per submission to ITT invitation to Tender for the , contract hire with service and maintenance of , Grounds Maintenance Machi 31/01/2024 0188589 1242.4 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Hire Of Vehicles and Plant 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 As per submission to ITT invitation to Tender for the , contract hire with service and maintenance of , Grounds Maintenance Machi 10/01/2024 0189902 1242.4 Revenue Balmers Garden Machinery 17075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Culture & Heritage 1036 GOVN - Policy & Governance Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Astley GHR Lancashire & Wigan Winter Partnership, 5x 10s tags daily- production included. , 6 week campaign, 294 x 10s credits de 17/01/2024 0189217 1232.7 Revenue Bauer Active Ltd 50574

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 GOVN - Policy & Governance Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Rock FM Radio campaign from Monday 4 December 2023 - 3rd January 2023, to promote Chorley`s Winter Wonderland attraction. 10/01/2024 0189907 2629.8 Revenue Bauer Active Ltd 50574

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Estimate 1387 24/01/2024 0190195 660 Revenue Beardwood Tree Services 77437

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Estimate 1402 24/01/2024 0190195 640 Revenue Beardwood Tree Services 77437

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital GROW - Commercial Services Other Capital Related Fees 03024 Capital Expenditure Capital Full refurb to move from commercial property to a residential building as per chest tender 24/01/2024 0188143 10443.39 Capital Bell Decorating Group Limited 55552

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 EARL - Communities Grants - Tenant Participation 40142 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 0 17/01/2024 0190223 625 Revenue Beverley Elliott 86921

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 EARL - Communities Bed and Breakfast Accommodation 40232 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 NAME REDACTED 14 nights, 22/12/23 - 04/01/2024 17/01/2024 0190268 780 Revenue Blackpool Sands Ltd 90058

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 GROW - Commercial Services Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 03/01/2024 0189808 3482.04 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial Services Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 Billing period : 29 December 2023 to 15 January 2024 24/01/2024 0190354 981.37 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 GROW - Commercial Services Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 9 December 2023 to 2 January 2024 24/01/2024 0190407 3990.5 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 GROW - Commercial Services Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 3 January 2024 to 8 January 2024 31/01/2024 0190494 972.53 Revenue British Gas Business 22242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GROW - Commercial Services General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Cotswold House Reactive General Building Repair Works 10/01/2024 0188241 670.44 Revenue Bryan Lee Building Contractors Ltd 78160

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial Services General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Primrose Gardens Reactive General Building Repair Works 03/01/2024 0189300 796.38 Revenue Bryan Lee Building Contractors Ltd 78160

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GROW - Commercial Services General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 CBC Housing Reactive General Building Repair Works 03/01/2024 0189593 3722.09 Revenue Bryan Lee Building Contractors Ltd 78160

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GROW - Commercial Services General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 CBC Housing Reactive General Building Repair Works 24/01/2024 0190205 555.66 Revenue Bryan Lee Building Contractors Ltd 78160

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GROW - Commercial Services General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 CBC Housing Reactive General Building Repair Works 24/01/2024 0190206 610.44 Revenue Bryan Lee Building Contractors Ltd 78160

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GROW - Commercial Services General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Union Street Reactive General Building Repair Works 24/01/2024 0190208 1212.23 Revenue Bryan Lee Building Contractors Ltd 78160

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Hire Of Vehicles and Plant 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Contract Hire of 9 Nissan Townstar EV vans as per open tender exercise and response by Chorley Group including 10,000 miles per a 10/01/2024 0189927 4507.58 Revenue Bugle Inn Motor Company Ltd 21977

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy 1092 GROW - Commercial Services Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Please supply:, , 1 x Viper AS6690T 26” Pedestrian combined battery scrubber dryer complete with non-maintenance gel batteries, 2 24/01/2024 0190193 4995 Revenue CFM North East Ltd. 90052

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial Services Salting & Gritting 20059 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 seasonal winter gritting for Strawberry Meadows Business Park of all public walkways and site road. , £74.45 plus VAT per grit, x 10/01/2024 0189873 572.04 Revenue Chameleon Facilities Limited 78464

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial Services Salting & Gritting 20059 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Seasonal Winter Gritting service for Market Walk Shopping Centre, service yards, public walkways and car park as agreed. , Quote  24/01/2024 0189896 742.88 Revenue Chameleon Facilities Limited 78464

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial Services External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Processing 075, , Processing 076, , Processing 077, , Processing 079, , Processing 080, , Processing 085, , Processing 086, , MIP 03/01/2024 0189328 876.16 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial Services External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Processing 075, , Processing 076, , Processing 077, , Processing 079, , Processing 080, , Processing 085, , Processing 086, , MIP 24/01/2024 0189917 692.47 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial Services External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Processing 074 - Provision of Notice., , Processing Services for period 01.04.2023-31.03.2024, Notice Processing Services, Automa 31/01/2024 0190336 634.38 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Regulatory Services 1048 PLAN - Planning & Development Taxi Testing & Vehicle Safety Report 40234 Services 5027 10/01/2024 0189951 697.4 Revenue Chorley Autocare Ltd 17110

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 EARL - Communities Other Contributions 40145 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Raise Purchase Order - Household Support Fund 4 – additional allocation as agreed for Jan – March 2024 delivery 17/01/2024 0190192 23000 Revenue Citizens Advice Lancashire 17035

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial Services Christmas Lights 40179 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Chorley TMarket Walk Christmas Display 2023/24 , , Calico East area , Storage, installation and dismantle of area scheme £5450, , 31/01/2024 0190199 1362.5 Revenue City Illuminations Ltd 77388

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 GROW - Commercial Services Christmas Lights 40179 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Chorley Town Centre Christmas Display 2023/24, , Portland Street/Mcdonalds area, Storage, installation and dismantle of area sche 31/01/2024 0190200 3186.25 Revenue City Illuminations Ltd 77388

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial Services Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Planned Lift Maintenance and Remedial Works also includes insurance inspector remedials @ Primrose Gardens 17/01/2024 0189975 625 Revenue Classic Lifts Limited 20897

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 GOVN - Policy & Governance External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Winter Wonderland: Provision of 2 x security guards between Monday 1st January and Wednesday 10th January, final date to be confi 17/01/2024 0190307 4224 Revenue Close Protection International Ltd 90027

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism 1039 GOVN - Policy & Governance External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Winter Wonderland: Provision of 2 x security guards between Monday 18th and Sunday 31st December as per the security schedule pro 17/01/2024 0190308 1922.25 Revenue Close Protection International Ltd 90027

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 GROW - Commercial Services Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 03/01/2024 0189729 756.43 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Culture & Heritage 1036 GROW - Commercial Services Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 03/01/2024 0189730 509.99 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 GROW - Commercial Services Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 03/01/2024 0189733 528.94 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GROW - Commercial Services Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 03/01/2024 0189734 546.8 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces 1038 GROW - Commercial Services Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 03/01/2024 0189736 4703.96 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 GROW - Commercial Services Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 03/01/2024 0189737 3541.5 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 GROW - Commercial Services Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 03/01/2024 0189738 4359.56 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 GROW - Commercial Services Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 03/01/2024 0189739 1024.6 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial Services Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 03/01/2024 0189740 7481.18 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GROW - Commercial Services Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 03/01/2024 0189799 5877.35 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 GROW - Commercial Services Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 03/01/2024 0189800 5856.36 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GROW - Commercial Services Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 03/01/2024 0189801 4419.08 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management Support 1009 GROW - Commercial Services Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 03/01/2024 0189802 517.21 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 GROW - Commercial Services Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 03/01/2024 0189803 8800.03 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GROW - Commercial Services Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 03/01/2024 0189805 886.47 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 GROW - Commercial Services Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 03/01/2024 0189806 1276.26 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport 1037 GROW - Commercial Services Gas 20014 Energy Costs 5006 03/01/2024 0189807 34525.52 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 2 Ltd 67249

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GROW - Commercial Services General Subscriptions 40146 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Annual Subscription to Online Property Valuation , 01/12/23 - 30/11/2024 24/01/2024 0188418 4232.52 Revenue CoStar UK Limited 67985

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital GROW - Commercial Services Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital All Seasons Leisure Centre - Site Survey 31/01/2024 0189717 3195 Capital CRE8 PROJECT SURVEYORS LTD 89612

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital GROW - Commercial Services Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital Clayton Green Sports Centre - Site Survey 31/01/2024 0189717 3135 Capital CRE8 PROJECT SURVEYORS LTD 89612

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital GROW - Commercial Services Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital West Way Sports Hub - Site Survey 31/01/2024 0189717 1200 Capital CRE8 PROJECT SURVEYORS LTD 89612

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital GROW - Commercial Services Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital Brinscall Swimming Pool - Site Survey 31/01/2024 0189717 2150 Capital CRE8 PROJECT SURVEYORS LTD 89612

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 angel springs water supply 31/01/2024 0186013 1730.31 Revenue Culligan (UK) Limited 77689

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 angel springs water supply 31/01/2024 0187769 547.36 Revenue Culligan (UK) Limited 77689

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 angel springs water supply 31/01/2024 0188446 685.58 Revenue Culligan (UK) Limited 77689

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 angel springs water supply 31/01/2024 0188487 1002.5 Revenue Culligan (UK) Limited 77689

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 angel springs water supply 31/01/2024 0188517 1130.79 Revenue Culligan (UK) Limited 77689

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 angel springs water supply 31/01/2024 0188518 1216.94 Revenue Culligan (UK) Limited 77689

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 angel springs water supply 10/01/2024 0188520 1041.72 Revenue Culligan (UK) Limited 77689

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 angel springs water supply 31/01/2024 0188521 826.37 Revenue Culligan (UK) Limited 77689

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 angel springs water supply 10/01/2024 0188522 640 Revenue Culligan (UK) Limited 77689

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 angel springs water supply 31/01/2024 0190058 851.24 Revenue Culligan (UK) Limited 77689

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 EARL - Communities Grants - Tenant Participation 40142 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 0 17/01/2024 0190221 625 Revenue Daniel McKeown-Henshall 85588

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 APC Smart-UPS On-Line, 20kVA/20kW, Rack/Tower, 230V/380V...415V, Hard wire 5-wire(3P+N+E)+3-wire(1P+N+E), Network Card, W/O rail 17/01/2024 0188583 2049.65 Revenue Data Centre UK 85504

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Hire Of Vehicles and Plant 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Contract hire of 1x large sweeper and 3x compact sweepers including servicing and maintenance, 36 months 10/01/2024 0189976 3819.47 Revenue Dawson Group Environmental Municpal Civil Ltd 22011

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Hire Of Vehicles and Plant 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Contract hire of 1x large sweeper and 3x compact sweepers including servicing and maintenance, 36 months 10/01/2024 0189978 2824.41 Revenue Dawson Group Environmental Municpal Civil Ltd 22011

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Hire Of Vehicles and Plant 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Contract hire of 1x large sweeper and 3x compact sweepers including servicing and maintenance, 36 months 10/01/2024 0189979 2824.41 Revenue Dawson Group Environmental Municpal Civil Ltd 22011

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Hire Of Vehicles and Plant 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Contract hire of 1x large sweeper and 3x compact sweepers including servicing and maintenance, 36 months 10/01/2024 0189980 2824.41 Revenue Dawson Group Environmental Municpal Civil Ltd 22011

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Hire Of Vehicles and Plant 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Contract hire of 1x large sweeper and 3x compact sweepers including servicing and maintenance, 36 months 10/01/2024 0189981 3578.43 Revenue Dawson Group Environmental Municpal Civil Ltd 22011

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Hire Of Vehicles and Plant 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Contract hire of 1x large sweeper and 3x compact sweepers including servicing and maintenance, 36 months 10/01/2024 0189982 2695.15 Revenue Dawson Group Environmental Municpal Civil Ltd 22011

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Hire Of Vehicles and Plant 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Contract hire of 1x large sweeper and 3x compact sweepers including servicing and maintenance, 36 months 10/01/2024 0189983 2695.15 Revenue Dawson Group Environmental Municpal Civil Ltd 22011

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Hire Of Vehicles and Plant 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 Contract hire of 1x large sweeper and 3x compact sweepers including servicing and maintenance, 36 months 10/01/2024 0189984 2695.15 Revenue Dawson Group Environmental Municpal Civil Ltd 22011

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 Hub Software (SBRR solution) 03/01/2024 0189582 1750 Revenue Destin Solutions Ltd 78105

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Regulatory Services 1048 PLAN - Planning & Development Professional Fees 14011 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Consultation Fees for Taxi Group 2 Medicals December 2020 ongoing 03/01/2024 0189825 968 Revenue Dr Simon Jones 81046

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Mobile Voice and Data 40086 Communication and Computing 5028 17/01/2024 0190089 9250.63 Revenue EE - Orange 16486

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces 1038 CUST - Customer & Digital Playground Equipment 40008 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Supply 2 mesh grid (M564750) 1603X803 Brush Steel & 2 mesh grid (564740) 803X803 Brushed Steel. Deliver to Bengal St depot 31/01/2024 0189719 621 Revenue eibeplay LTD 39513

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 GROW - Commercial Services Laundry 40042 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 In respect of Laundry services for period , 01/04/23 - 31/03/2024, For , Cotswold Supported housing, Cotswold Rd , Chorley 24/01/2024 0189940 1269.11 Revenue Elis UK Ltd 20799

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 EARL - Communities Grants - Tenant Participation 40142 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 0 17/01/2024 0190224 625 Revenue Emma Tonge 85647

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 EARL - Communities Bailiffs' Fees 40071 Services 5027 2 x GRT Removal:, , 1. Invoice 13143 and , 2. Invoice 13033 03/01/2024 0189532 1800 Revenue Enforcement Bailiffs Ltd t/a Quality Bailiffs 89541

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 EARL - Communities Bailiffs' Fees 40071 Services 5027 2 x GRT Removal:, , 1. Invoice 13143 and , 2. Invoice 13033 03/01/2024 0189599 900 Revenue Enforcement Bailiffs Ltd t/a Quality Bailiffs 89541

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital GROW - Commercial Services Other Contractor 03012 Capital Expenditure Capital Ecological Survey & Assessment at Ackhurst Road, Chorley, VIN REDACTED, (KERAX) Phase 1 31/01/2024 0189787 791 Capital ERAP (Consultant Ecologists) Ltd 78559

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital GROW - Commercial Services Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital Ecological Survey and Assessment at Bengal Street, Chorley VIN REDACTED - , Phase 1 31/01/2024 0189823 791 Capital ERAP (Consultant Ecologists) Ltd 78559

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial Services Internet Charges 40104 Communication and Computing 5028 Operate, Platform and Calls & IP invoices for financial year April 2023 to March 2024 17/01/2024 0189888 2450 Revenue Essensys Ltd 77836

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 GROW - Commercial Services Internet Charges 40104 Communication and Computing 5028 Operate, Platform and Calls & IP invoices for financial year April 2023 to March 2024 17/01/2024 0190149 2450 Revenue Essensys Ltd 77836

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 GROW - Commercial Services Christmas Lights 40179 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Live music entertainment in 1498 @The Market in the run up to Christmas. The costs for providing artists, sound engineer, equipme 24/01/2024 0189822 1500 Revenue Event Chorley 85464

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 GOVN - Policy & Governance Mayoral Hospitality 40123 Expenses 5030 Venue dressing for the Mayor`s Charity Ball at Shaw Hill Golf & Spa Hotel in Whittle-le-Woods on 1 March 2024. 31/01/2024 0190470 905 Revenue Event Entertainment Ltd (The Big White Events Comp 62042

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Chorley Councils costs for the development and supply of a Shared Fleet Strategy for Chorley Council and South Ribble Borough Cou 31/01/2024 0190201 9750 Revenue EVP Solutions Limited 89406

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Unitary Payment(S) 50009 Private Contractors 5042 Provision of waste and recycling collection services to Chorley Council Sept 2023 to March 2024, (* this is a new purchase order 10/01/2024 0189726 214569.99 Revenue FCC Recycling (UK) Ltd 89557

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 EARL - Communities Other Salaries Costs 14050 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Consultancy fee for December 2023, 12 days @ £350 17/01/2024 0190191 2800 Revenue Fifty One Management 89628

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 EARL - Communities Children's Activities 40188 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Delivery of Chorley HAF programme Christmas 2023 as per grant agreement 10/01/2024 0189887 2560 Revenue First Kick Coaching 89305

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 GROW - Commercial Services Fixtures & Fittings - Repair/Mtnce 20028 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 To programme the P & D machines for a temporary Christmas tariff valid from 1st December 23 to 24th December 23. , Strada Downloa 03/01/2024 0189423 1762.5 Revenue Flow Bird Smart City UK Ltd 16279

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 GOVN - Policy & Governance Legal Fees 40171 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Counsels fee paid by Forbes regarding defending of injunction and title documents review 10/01/2024 0185180 2250 Revenue Forbes Solicitors 17527

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 EARL - Communities Grants - Tenant Participation 40142 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 0 17/01/2024 0190241 625 Revenue Francis Marsden 85643

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 PLAN - Planning & Development Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 , Contractor Fees for NAME REDACTED new contract commencing 25.09.2023 for 6 months 03/01/2024 0189770 4475 Revenue Fraser Building Management Services Limited 89405

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 EARL - Communities Grants - Tenant Participation 40142 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 0 17/01/2024 0190214 625 Revenue Gary MacFarlane 85416

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Printing 40043 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Garden Waste Subscription payments 2023/24 10/01/2024 0189727 1424.77 Revenue GoCardless 77457

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 CUST - Customer & Digital Printing 40043 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Garden Waste Subscription payments 2023/24 24/01/2024 0190395 1424.67 Revenue GoCardless 77457

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 PLAN - Planning & Development Vandalism Repairs 20005 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Grafitti removal contract August 2023 onging 03/01/2024 0189662 910 Revenue Graffiti Away Ltd 78340
